• Maximum flexibility: Two multipurpose input
channels support Diode, Platinum RTD and
most cryogenic NTC resistive temperature
sensors. A Thermocouple input is optional.
• Extended low temperature: Constant-Voltage,
AC excitation of resistive sensors extends
temperature range down to 300mK.
• Unsurpassed measurement accuracy: High-

Entry Module including fuse
drawer and line voltage selector.
Ordering Information
Standard Dual Loop Description
Model 32 Model 32B Controller with two standard multi-function sensor input channels.
Model 32-K Model 32B-K Controller with one standard input and one Type K Thermocouple input.
Model 32-E Model 32B-E Controller with one standard input and one Type E Thermocouple input.
Model 32-T Model 32B-T Controller with one standard input and one Type T Thermocouple input.
Model 32-U Model 32B-U Controller with one standard input and one unspecified type Thermocouple input.
Sensor Performance Data
Sensor Type Silicon Diode 100Ω Platinum
DIN43760
1000Ω
Platinum
DIN43760
Ruthenium
Oxide2 Carbon Glass2 Cernox2 Thermocouple
Sensor
Sensitivity
300K: 2.4mV/K
77K: 1.9mV/K
4.2K: 30mV/K
800K:  0.36Ω/K
300K: 0.39Ω/K
77K: 0.42Ω/K
30K: 0.19Ω/K
600K:  3.7Ω/K
300K: 3.9Ω/K
77K: 4.2Ω/K
30K: 1.9Ω/K
1.0K:  1260Ω/K
4.2K:  80.3Ω/K
20K:  3.96Ω/K
1.4K: 520KΩ/K
4.2K: 422Ω/K
77K:  0.1Ω/K
300K:  0.01Ω/K
1.4K: 240KΩ/K
4.2K: 2290Ω/K
77K:  2.15Ω/K
300K: 0.16Ω/K
4.2K:  0.9µV/K
300K:  41µV/K
1500K:  36µV/K
Measurement
Accuracy
300K: 21µV
77K: 23µV
4.2K:  44µV
800K:  2.4mΩ
300K:  2.4mΩ
77K:  1.2mΩ
30K:  1.2mΩ
600K:  38mΩ
300K: 38mΩ
77K: 4.7mΩ
30K: 4.7mΩ
1.0K:  1.9Ω
4.2K:  1.4Ω
20K:  1.09Ω
1.4K: 728Ω
4.2K: 0.58Ω
77K: 014mΩ
300K:  0.02Ω
1.4K:  675Ω
4.2K:  5.1Ω
77K:  161mΩ
300K: 40mΩ
300K:  41µV
1500K:  2.5µV
Temperature
Measurement